.

-

.

Le 9-22.18	23-2008
() 222)8) 1921 8 81 8 81	3526272
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
·	
1. Name of conveying part(ies) De La Rue Cash Systems Inc.(as successor by	2. Name and address of receiving part(les) Name: <u>De La Rue North America Inc.</u>
merger to Currency Systems International Inc.)	Internal Address:
Additional conveying parties attached?Yes xx No	Street Address: 100 Powers Court
3. Name of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 4, 2008 <u>xx</u> AssignmentMerger	City: <u>Dulles</u>
Security AgreementChange of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Virginia</u>
Government Interest/Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>20186</u>
	Additional Names and Addresses attached? Yes xx No
4. Application or patent numbers	Additional Names and Addresses attached? Yes xx No B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(a)	Delense No. 20 669
	Method for semi-continuous currency processing separator cards Inventors: Sohall Kayani & Jeffrey Wayne Schild
	Inventors: Sohall Kayani & Jeffrey Wayne Schild
Additional	numpers auacheur res <u>xx</u> no
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Adolph A. Romei	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address; <u>c/o Bealtie Padovano LLC</u>	Authonized to be charged by credit card Authonized to be charged to deposit account XEnclosed
Street Address: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Montvale	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07645</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(201) 573-1810</u> Fax Number: <u>(201) 573-9736</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>aromel@beattlelaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Q-Ca	8-4.08
	Date
Chris T. Reagan, President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
Documents to its recorded (including cover 4 Mail time Assistance Recordedion Berricas, Diretit	Real) = Neuld be laxed to 15717 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O. 95x 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450
MBR CICP /ISHIPHINDR / Opportunity - House	08/08/2008 NJANA1 00000048 NE30000 40 81 FC:8821
509937_1\007800	

١

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, President of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., (as successor by merger to Currency Systems International Inc.) hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a **Method for semi-continuous currency processing separator cards**.No. RE 38663, dated **November 30**, 2004 and

Whereas, patentee is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, the corporation of De La Rue North America, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 100 Powers Court, City of Dulles, and State of Virginia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Uth day of August, 2008, at 12:00 pun

De La Rue Cash Systems, Inc.

Name: Chris T. Red(Title: President

State of___ SS: County of [I CERTIFY that on Augur, 2008, Chris T. Reagan personally came before me and this person

Page 1 of 2

509874_1\007600

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 08/07/2008